



(1)

wp 8575.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8575 OF 2018

Sanjay Dattoba Nade .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Shri. R. V. Naiknavare, Advocate for Petitioner.

Shri. S. B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : 30th July, 2018

PER COURT:

. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the award is dated 25.02.2010 as yet the compensation amount is not paid and now seeks compensation as per the new Act.

2. Issue notice to respondents. The learned A.G.P. waives notice for both respondents and seeks time. Stand over to 27.08.2018.

[**SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]**

[**S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**