



2026:BHC-AUG:19716-DB

( 1 )

77- WP-8575-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

77 WRIT PETITION NO. 8575 OF 2018

Sanjay Dattoba Nade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Ramesh V. Naiknavare, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026.

PC :-

1. Stand over to 29.04.2026, at the request of learned AGP for filing reply, by way of last chance.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

*D.A.ETHAPE*