



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8575 OF 2018

SANJAY DATTOBA NADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Shri Shahaji C. Nadare h/f Shri Naiknavare Ramesh V., Advocate  
for the Petitioner.

Dr. K.B. Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

&

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 29 April 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner informs that by now, the petition has become infructuous. The amount of compensation as per the award, is already paid to the petitioner.

2. Considering the above, the Writ Petition stands disposed of as infructuous.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)